






LIVINGSTON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31

2023 2022

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 219,587$                  249,758$               
Accounts receivable (Note 5) 24,141                      50,250                   
Prepaid expenses and deposits 35,197                      37,338                   

278,925                    337,346                 

CAPITAL ASSETS (Note 3) 25,327,041               25,903,693            

25,605,966$             26,241,039$          

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 68,729$                    61,265$                 
Goods and service tax payable 17,055                      95,442                   
Demand loan (Note 4) 18,197,023               18,285,237            
Due to related party (Note 5) 1,461,767                 650,584                 
Deferred revenue 336,596                    252,650                 
Current portion of long-term debt (Note 6) 30,416                      29,870                   

20,111,586               19,375,048            

LONG-TERM DEBT (Note 6) 51,272                      81,696                   

2,569,530                 2,653,677              
22,732,388               22,110,421            

NET ASSETS INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS 4,478,800                 4,853,213              
UNRESTRICTED NET DEFICIENCY (1,605,222)                (722,595)                

2,873,578                 4,130,618              

25,605,966$             26,241,039$          

Commitments (Note 8)

Approved on behalf of the Association:

Director

Director

DEFERRED CONTRIBUTIONS RELATED TO CAPITAL 
      ASSETS (Note 7)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. Page 3
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